
Hall of Records, Rm. 301
2281 Tulare Street
Fresno, California

93721-2198

County of Fresno

Legislation Details

File #: 20-1120 Name: Retroactive Applications for FY 2020-21 Boating
Equipment Grant and Agreements

In control: Sheriff - Coroner - Public Administrator

On agenda: Final action:11/3/2020 11/3/2020

Enactment date: Resolution No. 20-338, Resolution No. 20-339,
Agreement No. 20-435, Agreement No. 20-436

Enactment #:

Title: Retroactively authorize the Sheriff’s previous submittal of grant applications in the amount of
$105,222 for a patrol boat and $8,062 for miscellaneous equipment to the State of California
Department of Parks and Recreation Division of Boating and Waterways, for a total of  $113,284; and
approve and ratify any and all of the Sheriff’s or his or her designee’s actions related thereto; approve
and adopt resolution authorizing the Chairman to execute Agreements with the State of California
Department of Parks and Recreation Division of Boating and Waterways for a supplemental grant to
purchase one patrol boat ($105,222) and inflatable raft/salvage equipment ($8,062), effective upon
execution by both parties, through November 2035; adopt Budget Resolution increasing FY 2020-21
appropriations and estimated revenues for Sheriff-Coroner-Public Administrator Org 3111 in the
amount of $113,284 (4/5 vote); approve and authorize the Chairman to execute the Recycled Content
Certification certifying that the materials, goods, supplies, or products used in the performance of
these Agreement contain zero recycled content; Contractor Certification Clause assuring the County
will abide by the laws, policies and procedures governing this funding; and Darfur Contracting Act
Certification certifying the County currently does not have, or has not had within the previous three
years, business activities or other operations outside of the United States and authorize the Sheriff, or
her authorized representative, to sign requests for reimbursement documents

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Agenda Item, 2. Resolution No. 20-338, 3. Resolution No. 20-339, 4. Agreement A-20-435 with
Parks and Recreation Division - Boat, 5. Agreement A-20-436 with Parks and Recreation Division -
Misc.

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Approved as RecommendedBoard of Supervisors11/3/2020 1 Pass

County of Fresno Printed on 5/19/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

